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ARE YOU ALL SET FOR A NEW SCHOOL YEAR?

It’s official. Summer has ended (hopefully on a
. o N high note) and a new school year has begun.
LI RTITLY “ ¥ No need to be glum for it's time for a new

adventure and meet new friends as you
journey along a year full of learning and fun
activities.

'o. Here are three things to remember for
| a successful year:

. Always be on time.

Q
Do things now, not later. > 5@
e 66

Be nice and kind...be a true Torch Bearer.

WELCOME TO YOUR NEW HOME,
PRIMARY DEPARTMENT!

School year 2018-2019 is a special year for
the Primary Department as they welcome
their students in their new classrooms in the
Maningning Campus. Have an amazing year
ahead!
Department Head /Gr. | Adviser

Ms. Elizabeth Penullar
Grade 2 Adviser

Ms. Camille Tungol
Grade 3 Adviser

Ms. Angel Lejano

"
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Co-Adpvisers:
Ms. Regina Dulay (Gr.1)
Ms. Amina Saspa (Gr.2)
Ms. Abigael Dinglasan (Gr.3)
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WELCOME BACK TO SCHOOL, TORCH BEARERS!

PRESCHOOL DEPARTMENT (L-R)
TEACHER GALE, TEACHER MEG, TEACHER NICA, TEACHER KAE, TEACHER

“WHO DARES
TO TEACH
MUST NEVER
CEASE TO
LEARN.”

-JOHN

COTTON
DANA

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT (L-R)
MS. BETH, MS. CAMZ, MS. AMINA, MS. REGINA, MS. ABI, MS. ANGEL
with our School Director, Sir Jun, Ms. Lesly, and Ms. Vivs

TLA BLAZE
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INTERMEDIATE and HIGH SCHOOL DEPARTMENTS (L-R)

MS. JO, BB. HANNAH, BB, CHIMREN, MS. MARJ, MS. MAYREN, SIR JULIO, MS. MONETTE,
SIR JIEJHAY, MS. KAYEN, and MS. LESLY

Not in the picture: SIR YANI

A g0 I Z& e I
/; oangnmf /ta/f o ﬂ,}ét the way
fofvb‘km’

- Affonymous

PRINCIPAL
MS. ELVIRA UR-
SULA LAVARA

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (L-R)

MS. MONETTE, MS. GALE, SIR JUN, DR. ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
ROSITA SANTOS, MS. VIVS, MRS. CRUZ, MS. ANNE, MS. JEM, MS. JOVY
MS. BETH, and MS. LESLY

SUPPORT STAFF
KUYA JAIME, KUYA MAUI, ATE WENA, ATE ROCHELLE



CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES FOR SY

JUNE

JULY

20
27
30

AUGUST
6-10
1317
21
22
27

SEPTEMBER
3
15

OCTOBER
15-19
22-25
26
27

NOVEMBER
9
17
23
30

DECEMBER
14
18
19
ARY 6)

JANUARY
7
14-18
21-25
26

FEBRUARY
1
5
8
16
22
GRADES)
23

2018-2019

OPENING OF CLASSES
MEDICAL/DENTAL CHECK-UP (GR.4-10)
MEDICAL/DENTAL CHECK-UP (PS-GR.3)

NUTRITION MONTH

EARTHQUAKE DRILL

FIRE DRILL

SCOUTING INVESTITURE/INDOOR CAMP
PS/PRIMARY CULMINATING ACTIVITY
GR 4-10 CULMINATING ACTIVITY

SONA (no cLassEs)

BUWAN NG WIKA
REVIEW/MT WEEK
AT WEEK
HOLIDAY (NINOY AQUINO DAY)
HOLIDAY (e aL-aoHa)
HOLIDAY (naTiONAL HEROES DAY)

BOOK MONTH
SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR
1sT QUARTER PTC

WIE[COME
REVIEW/MT WEEK BA U
AT WEEK < U
SWEET TICKLE TREAT AROUND THE WORLD E

SEM BREAK (OCT.27-NOV.4)

AP MONTH

PS-GR.3 FIELD TRIP
2n0 QUARTER PTC
GR.4-9 FIELD TRIP
HOLIDAY (soniFacio pay)

CLASS CHRISTMAS PARTY
CAROL FEST
CHRISTMAS BREAK (TENTATIVE SCHEDULE DEC. 19— JANU-

RESUMPTION OF CLASSES
REVIEW/MT WEEK

AT WEEK

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION

HIGH SCHOOL NIGHT

HOLIDAY (cHiNEsE NEW YEAR)

HS INTRAMS

FAMILY DAY (TenTaTivE SCHEDULE)

DISTRIBUTION OF CARDS (GR.1-10 3RD QUARTER

3RD QUARTER PTC (PRESCHOOL)

GET CONNECTED




